## **EXHIBIT "E"**

### **GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS**

#### 1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the same privacy protections found in this DPA between it and the LEA to any other school district ("Subscribing LEA") who accepts this General Offer though its signature below. The Provider agrees that the information below will be replaced throughout the Agreement with the information specific to the Subscribing LEA filled below for the Subscribing LEA. This General Offer shall extend only to privacy protections and Provider's signature shall not necessarily bind Provider to other terms, such as price, term, or schedule of services, or to any other provision not addressed in this DPA. The Provider and the Subscribing LEA may also agree to change the data provide by LEA to the Provider to suit the unique needs of the Subscribing LEA. The Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the event of: (1) a material change in the applicable privacy statues; (2) a material change in the services and products subject listed in the Originating Service Agreement; or three (3) years after the date of Provider's signature to this Form. Provider shall notify the LEA in the event of any withdrawal so that this information may be transmitted to the Subscribing LEAs.

ULTIMAKER B.V.				9
Y: Richard Kranendonk			Date: January 1	6, 2020
Printed Name: Richard	d Kranendonk	Title/Position:	Security & Privacy	/ Manager
2. SUBSCRIBING LEA				
	The Subscribing LEA's in	dividual information is	r, and by its signature below, contained below. The Subsc	
daninghra	M		03	
BY: daninghram (Mar 9, 20	)20)		Date:	
Dan Inghram Printed Name:		Title/Position:	Computer Tech	
SCHOOL DISTRICT NA	ME: White Mountai	ns SAU35		
DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:				
Name	Dan Inghram			
Γitle	Computer Tech			
Address	691 Profile RD, Bethlehem NH 03574			
Felephone Number	603.823.7411			
Email	daninghram@profile.k12.nh.us			
COUNTY OF LEA:	Grafton			

- reflects best practices and is consistent with industry standards and federal and state law for responding to a data breach, breach of security, privacy incident or unauthorized acquisition or use of Student Data or any portion thereof, including personally identifiable information and agrees to provide LEA, upon request, with a copy of said written incident response plan.
- f. At the request and with the assistance of the District, Provider shall notify the affected parent, legal guardian or eligible pupil of the unauthorized access, which shall include the information listed in subsections (b) and (c), above.

#### ARTICLE VI: MISCELLANEOUS

- 1. Term. The Provider shall be bound by this DPA for so long as the Provider maintains any Student Data. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Provider agrees to be bound by the terms and obligations of this DPA for three (3) years.
- 2. Termination. In the event that either party seeks to terminate this DPA, they may do so by mutual written consent and as long as any service agreement or terms of service, to the extent one exists, has lapsed or has been terminated.
  - The LEA may terminate this DPA and any service agreement or contract with the Provider if the Provider breaches any terms of this DPA.
- 3. Effect of Termination Survival. If the DPA is terminated, the Provider shall destroy all of LEA's data pursuant to Article V, section 1(b).
- 4. Priority of Agreements. This DPA shall govern the treatment of student records in order to comply with the privacy protections, including those found in FERPA, IDEA. COPPA, PPRA, RSA 189:1-e and 189:65-69; RSA 186; NH Admin. Code Ed. 300 and NH Admin. Code Ed. 1100. In the event there is conflict between the terms of the DPA and any other writing, such as service agreement or with any other bid/RFP, terms of service, privacy policy, license agreement, or writing, the terms of this DPA shall apply and take precedence. Except as described in this paragraph herein, all other provisions of any other agreement shall remain in effect.
- 5. Notice. All notices or other communication required or permitted to be given hereunder must be in writing and given by personal delivery, facsimile or e-mail transmission (if contact information is provided for the specific mode of delivery), or first class mail, postage prepaid, sent to the designated representatives below.

The designated representative for the Provider for this Agreement is:

Name	Richard Kranendonk				
Title	Security & Privacy manager				
Address	Stationsplein 32, Utrecht, The Netherlands				
Telephone _ Email	+31 883 83 4000				
Ciliali	Privacy@ultimaker.com				
	9				
5664v1					

# Cura\_NHExhibitE

Final Audit Report 2020-03-09

Created: 2020-03-08

By: Ramah Hawley (rhawley@tec-coop.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAPUrd0rstFTle0n6KUDLFTi36rjtAZ1hI

# "Cura\_NHExhibitE" History

Document created by Ramah Hawley (rhawley@tec-coop.org)

2020-03-08 - 1:36:08 PM GMT- IP address: 100.1.115.187

Document emailed to daninghram (daninghram@profile.k12.nh.us) for signature 2020-03-08 - 1:37:14 PM GMT

🖺 Email viewed by daninghram (daninghram@profile.k12.nh.us)

2020-03-09 - 12:05:35 PM GMT- IP address: 66.102.8.59

Document e-signed by daninghram (daninghram@profile.k12.nh.us)

Signature Date: 2020-03-09 - 12:08:22 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 69.193.69.244

Signed document emailed to daninghram (daninghram@profile.k12.nh.us) and Ramah Hawley (rhawley@teccoop.org)

2020-03-09 - 12:08:22 PM GMT